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Innovation

These products are designed to be used in professional waterpark/amusement facilities and under proper supervision.
Not intended for private use.

Ces produits sont congus pour un usage professionnel dans des parcs,/centres aquatiques, et sous surveillance adéquate.
Ne sont pas destinés a un usage prive.
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OF EXPERIENCE SERVING THE WATERPARK INDUSTRY

Technical features
@ 1. TUBES:

AQUAPRO tubes are made with great care and excellent workmanship. Our tubes are designed to be used on most slides,
wave pools and lazy rivers, and come in different sizes, shapes and atiractive colors. All AQUAPRO tubes meet the industry
needs and comply with pool and slide manufacturer’s recommendations. All products are compliant with the European standards
and meet the requirements concemning chemical components. The selected materials withstand LV light, chiorine and other
traditional swimming pools cleaning products.

Manufacturing processes:
Always at the cutting edge of technology and innovation, AQUATEC Europe proposes three main manufacturing technigues

for the tubes assembily:
0 Advantages: o

@D High frequency welding (HF - High Frequency):
The assembly is made by high frequency and pressure - Up to 1 mm thick material
between two electrodes, which have the final product shape. - Wide range of shapes and sizes
Itis a proven and very common industrial and mass produc- - Longevity between 1 and 3 s2asons” or more
- Fast and wniform production

tion technology. It remains T today the most economical
el = Ay - Strong tubes which have been the base line of

technology on the market. Lmhmwh&ms )
i £ 0 Advantages: _\1
@ Heat Bonding (HB - Heat Bonding or Overlap) Light weight (prodhuct)

The assembly is made with a flow of very hot air and pres-
sure at the 2 PVC sheets overlapping area. It is a hand-made
technigue combining craftsmanship and welding experience
with high tech machines. We offer a wide range of Single,
Double, In-Line, Triple tubes to meet growing demand from
our customers.

- Up to 1 mm thick material

- Increased rider comfort (smooth and non-
abrasive seams)

- Bven and smooth finish around the tube

- Very resistant assembly

\- -Longevi!ybememhndSseasnns’umej

O'i&mt"-w: )

@ Rotomnolding (RM): - Extreme durability
High-temperature molding process of plastic material char- - Heavy duty material: 3 to 5 mm thick
ged into the cavity of a mold in order to replicate its inner - Increased rider comfort (invisible seams)
shape. - Great stability

k - Longevity over 3 seasons” )

*Depending on intensity of use, compliance with instructions for use, inflation, maintenance and storage conditions,
overall technical condition of the attraction/slide /flume/pool..., and general context of use.

/A& AQUATEC

How to make your choice:

Your best orientation in selecting tubes from these 3 techniques s to go into the decision-making process with a price-
quality approach and by taking into account the product advantages, the needs, features ans specifics of your attraction.

Single main chamber:

All AQUAPRO PVC tubes feature a single main chamber {Except for our river float tubes ZRT42Y and ZRT48Y which
feature two independent all-around air chambers).

Handles:

all PVC tubes are equipped with heavy duty handles. Handles are ergonomically placed for a comfortable riding position.
For customized tubes, ergonomic or solid handles can also be proposed (see page 23 of the catalogue).

Valves:
alr chambers are equipped with a push-in flexitle safety valve or a large recessed Boston valve for quick inflation /defla-

tion (see page 23 of the catalogue).

AQUAPRO graphics:

The small forward directional amrow on our PVC tubes and right and left handle indications provide information for a
correct seated position during use. Warnings and precautions for proper use and safe water activities (intended for both
users and park operators) are printed in five languages (EN, FR, DE, IT, ES).

Customn designs & colors:

We can work from your existing plans, or help design your project. We can customize just about amy PVC tubes. If you
need a special size or shape currently not available in our assortment, need a special color or printing design, we will
work with you on the desired item. We can also modify our existing AQUAPRO branded products to meet your require-
ments (see pages 22-23 of the catalogue). However, these products require more design, manufacturing and shipment
lead time than the standard models. The delivery time for private label fcustomized products can vary according to the
complexity of the product and the quantities, but it takes usually between 2 to 5 months. Do not hesitate to contact us
for further information. Sponsorship by known brands with their logos/printings on the tubes can help minimize or even
fully subsidize the casts of your private label tubes.

@ 2. HEAD-FIRST MATS:

AQUAPRO mats are made of high density closed cell EVA foam, and equipped with strong PP handles and nylon handle
screws. The mats are firm but nevertheless comfortable, Hghtweight, easy to camry and maneuver, sturdy and durable.

@ 3. STANDARD AND HEAVY DUTY RAFTS:
AQUAPRO rafts are made with a large diameter main tube and have a protection rubbing strake around the raft. The heavy
duty models are reinforced for extra durability and great abrasion resistance. The floor is equipped with thick foam padding
and self-bailing holes to quickly evacuate water from the raft. We offer a range of rafis in standard sizes and shapes suitable
for most existing attractions. We can also work on your special needs: various shapes, sizes, material colors and gages and
accessories (handles, rubbing strakes...) as well as a selection of logo support systems that can be proposed (see pages
22-23 of the catalogue).

General information

@ EUROPEAN WAREHOUSE AND FAST DELIVERIES:
We keep a permanent stock of standard products in our warehouse in France which allows us to be reactive and to rapidly
meet our customers’ needs. All standard sizes and models of single, double, triple, family tubes, mats and rafts are available
and ready for shipment all year round. We dispatch in 24 - 48 hours + defivery time the stock items after your order confir-
mation,

/A AQUATEC
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ERIENCE AU SERVICE DES PARCS AQUATIQUES

Caractéristiques générales
@ 1. BOUEES :

Les bouges AQUAPRO sont fabriquees en apportant le plus grand soin au cholx des matériaux et a I'expertise de la main-d'ceuvre.
Maos bouges sont congues pour étre utilisées sur la plupart des attractions des parcs aquatiques, toboggans, piscines et rivieres 4
bouées, et sont proposées dans différentes dimensions, formes et couleurs. Toutes les boudes AQUAPRO répondent aux besoins
de I'industrie et respectent les recommandations des fabricants de parc d'atiractions. Les produits sont conformes aux normes
europeennes et répondent aux exigences relatives aux composants chimiques. Les matériaux sélectionnés sont résistants aux UV,
chlore et autres produits d'entretien classiques de piscines.

L'assemblage se fait par haute fréquence et pression entre 2
€lectrodes qui ent la forme du produit final.

Il s'agit d'une technologie industrielle et de fabrication de
masse, éprouveée et trés courante. Blle reste a ce jour la tech-
nique la plus économigue.

@ Assemblage par air chaud (HB - Heat Bonding ou

Overlap)

l'assemblage se fait par un flux d'air trés chaud et pression
dans |a zone de recouvrement des 2 feuilles de PVC.

Il s'agit d’'une technique manuelle qui requiert beaucoup de

dextérité et d’expérience. Nous proposons une large gamme
de boudes simples, doubles, et friples pour répondre a la

demande grandissante de nos clients.

@ Rotomoulage (RM) :

Procédé de mise en forme par moulage a chaud de matiéres
plastiques chargées dans un moule afin de reproduire la
forme intérieure de celui-cl.

*Selon Intensité d'utilisation, le respect des instructions d'utilisation,

o
‘}Amm-: N

Procédés de fabrication :
Toujours & la pointe de Ia technologie et de I'innovation, AQUATEC Europe propose trois principales techniques de fabrica-
tion pour I'assemblage des bouées : (\
L/ avantages : ™\
(@ Soudure Haute Fréquence (HF - high frequency) : - Faible poids du produit

- Epaisszur de la matiére jusqu’a 1 mm

- Vaste choix de formes et dimensions

- Longévité entre 1 & 3 saisons” ou plus

- Rapidité et uniformité de fabrication

- Bouées solides qui omt fait leurs preuves

k au fil des décennies ’
Avantages : _-\l
- Faible poids du produit

- Epaissaur de la matiére jusqu’a 1 mm

- Confort d"utilisation des bouses (jointures
lisses et non abrasives)

- Finition parfaite autour de la bouée

- Assemblages trés résistants

- Excellente longsvite entre 1 3 5 saisons®

L ou plus

- Bouées d'une extréme robustesse

- Epaisseur de la matiére de 3 4 5 mm

- Confort d"utilisation (pas de jointures
apparentes)

- Grande stabilits
- Longue durée d'utilisation supérieure 3

k_ 3 saisons’ __J

le gonfiage, la maintenance et les conditions d’entreposage, I'état des attractions et le contexte général d'utilisation.

A AQUATEC

A AQUATEC

Comment faire votre choix :

Pour faire votre choix parmi les 3 techniques, il est souhaitable de proceder & un comparatif basé sur une approche
qualité-prix et en tenant compte des avantages produits et des impératifs et spécificités de votre attraction.

Bouées 1 chambre :
Toutes les bouées PVC AQUAPRO possédent une chambre principale (sauf les boudes rividres ZRT42Y et ZRT48Y qui
disposent de deux chambres).

Poignées :

Toutes les bouées PVC sont munies de poignées trés résistantes. Elles sont disposées de maniére ergonomique pour
une posifion de glisse confortable. Pour les bouées personnalisées, des poignées pleines ou de forme ergonomigue
peuvent également vous éire proposées (voir page 23 de nofre catalogue).

Valves :

Les chambres a air des bouées sont dotées d’'une petite valve flexible de sécurité ou d’une grande valve encastrée 3
visser pour un gonflage et dégonflage rapide (voir page 23 de notre catalogue).

Graphismes AQUAPRO :

La “fleche® de direction & I'avant des bouées PVC ainsi que le marquage des poignées droite et gauche aident 3 la bonne
assise sur la bouée lors de leur utilisation. Les mises en garde sécuritaires et précautions d'usage sont imprimées en 5
langues (EN, FR, DE, IT, ES).

Personnalisation & couleurs :

Nous pouvons concevolr ou vous aider A réaliser voire projet d’aprés vos plans existants. La personnalisation peut s'en-
visager sur pratiquement tout type de bouées PVC. Si vous avez besoin d’'une dimension et/ou d'une forme particuliére
non proposée(s) dans notre gamme ou si vous souhaitez une couleur et/ou impression spéciale(s), nous étudierons
avec vous le produit souhaité. Nous pouvons également adapter nos. produits de la gamme AQUAPRO pour répondre
4 vos besoins (voir pages 22 et 23 de notre catalogue). Toutefois, ces produits nécessitent un délai de conception, de
fabrication et d'expédition plus important que les modéles standards, qui peut varier de 2 4 5 mois.

Les articles persennalisés sont réalisés sur la base de minima de commande, avec des délais et politique de prix speci-
fiques. Le sponsoring peut vous aider & minimiser vos colts.

@ 2. TAPIS TYPE RACER MATS :

Les tapis AQUAPRO sont constifués d'une mousse EVA haute densité extrémement résistante et durable, frés confortable et
facile a transporter, de poigneées en PP et de vis en nylon pour plus de robustesse et une meilleure mancewvrabilite.

@ 3. RAFTS STANDARDS ET RENFORCES :
Les rafis AQUAPRO sont équipes de chambre a air de gros diamétre et d'une bande de protection latérale. Les modeles
dits “supérieurs™ sont renforcés pour une longevité accrue et une plus grande résistance 4 I'abrasion. Le fond dispose d'un
rembounrage épais et de frous auto-videurs pour faciliter une évacuation rapide de l'eau. Nous proposons nos rafts dans
des dimensions et formes appropriées pour la plupart des atiractions existantes. Cependant, nous pouvons répondre a vos
besoins plus spécifiques. Dimension, forme, poignées différentes, ajout de renfort ou de tout logo (voir pages 22 et 23 de
notre catalogue)

Informations générales

@ ENTREPOT EN EUROPE ET LIVRAISON RAPIDE :

Nous disposons d'un stock permanent en France, ce qui permet d'étre réactif et de répondre rapidement aux besoins de
nos clients. Tous les modéles de bouées simples, doubles, triples, famille, tapis et rafts, quelles que soient leurs dimensions,
sont disponibles et préts pour expédition tout au long de I'année. Une fois votre confirmation de commande validée, I'emvol

se fait sous 24-48h + délais de transport.
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‘ PROMO LINE (High Frequency Welding)
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TSR42BE

SINGLE TUBES

Caracieristicas - Caratberisiche

- . - - 7 '

O 5,8 A QD

TER42BE 107 38 86 37 1 2 2 12 £ 1
TSR4BBE 122 43 M 42 1 25 2 142 5 1
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TDREB4ZE 38 180 107 37 164 96 Z &l 8 & 1
TDREB4EE 43  1%0 122 42 s m it b MEL R R |

Recommended pressure 0,06 t 0.0B bar [1pprosc 1 P3I) - Pression recom man dee envron 0,06 2 1,08 bar (soit appros. 1 P,
Ml dimensions  Touies dimensions / Alls Abmessungen / Todss las dimensiones / Tuie |e dimensioni - €M

A AQUATEC

15'
TIGIEVE ag
TIG4IVE 107
TIGATLRE 107
TIGA2GSE 107

Features - Coracléristiques - Technische

Coravteristicas - Caratteristich
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o IR R v | T
1 2 2142 & A
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ILG42GSE

Fecommended pressune 0,0 to 0,02 bar appro. 1 PE) - Pression recommandes enwiron /0 3 006 bar (soit approc 1 PSIL

Al dimersions / Toules dmensions / Alle Abmessungen  Todas las dmensiones / L be dmension : ¢m

A AQUATEC

J

Glue {15 gr) for repair of s2ams,
holes and cuts.

Colle pour réparation soudures, trous
el coupures.

Klebstoff fuer Reparatur von Maehien,
Loecher und Schnitte.

Pegamento para reparacion de
costuras, agujeros y cortes.

Colla per riparazioni sulle saldature,
fori e taghi.
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ILG54GE

)ILG4SHPE

SINGLE TUBES

Deflated - H Fach | Inflated - Gordflé - Aufgeblasen Features.
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‘ BULLET TUBES (High Frequency Welding)

BULLET TUBES

_O|.C_-5|'crai

Recommenced pressune 0,06 120,09 bar (appro. 1 PEL - Pression ez ommanciie emvran 0.06 3 008 bor (zall appro. 1 FE).
Ml dimensions / Tovies dmersions /Alle Abmizssungen / Todas las dimeraiones / Tutie ke dimarsicni - €M

A AQUATEC

‘ FIGURE 8 TUBES (High Frequency Welding)

FIGURE 8 TUBES

Fecommerxded pressure 0,06 o 0L0E bor (pprox. 1 F5[) - Fression recommandee emron 0063 0,08 bar (sok approx 1 PE0
Al dimersions  Toules dons | Al { Todus s di L /ot b cime nesioni ; €0

‘ TRIANGULAR TUBES (High Frequency Welding)

Fecomme ndsd pressure 005 1 008
M dimensions  Touies di

A AQUATEC

Triangular - Figure 8 tubes (High Frequency Welding)
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SINGLE TUBES

Inflado - Gontfiate Caracteristicas - Caratteristiche

o]l o 0109 lo|®
HE-1RO-42Y 96 37 i1 18| 2 M2 5 1
HE-1RO-48Y ™ 42 1| R (AR ER
HE-1RO-54Y 21| 45 1 26 2 142 & A

Recommenced pressune 0,06 i 0.0 bar (appro 1 FE() - Presshonr 0053 008 bar AFED.
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‘ PEAR TUBES (overlap Assembly) ‘ FIGURES TU BES (Ouerlap Assembly)
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Recommende d pressune [1L06 i2 108 bar fappro 1 PSI) - Pression recom mardée erviron 1,06 3 0,0 bar (soft approx. 1 P51
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PEAR TUBE
Inflated - Gonlé - Aufgeblasen [Features - Caractéristiques - Technische Daten
Inflado - Ganfiate Caracteristicas - Caratteristche
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&P RACER MATS

NRM152P
(Purple)

NRM152
(Blue)

Head first Racer Slide Mat. High Density Closed Cell Eva Foam. PP handles.
Tapis de glisse Racer Mat. Mousse EVA haute densité. Poignées en PR
Rutschmatte Racer Mat. EVA Schaumstoff (hohe Dichte). PP Griffe.
Estera type “Racer “. Espuma EVA alta densidad. Asas de PP.

Tappeto Racer Mat in schiuma EVA ad alta densita & con maniglie in PP.

& SPEED MAT

RACER MATS - SPEED MAT

Layered EVA foam: top (white) soft and confortable.

Bottom (blue) rugged and resistant.

Mousse EVA 2 couches : dessus (blanc) lisse et confortable.

Dessous (bleu) rugueux et résistant.

Iweilagen EVA Schaumstoff : oben (weiss) glatt und komfortabel.
Unten (blau) rau und strapazierfahig.

e e et o= Wi gy Politileno EVA en 2 capas : arriba (blanco) suave y confortable.

e e Abajo (azul) rugoso y resistante.

5 Polietileno EVA in 2 strati : sopra (bianco) liscio e confortabile.
Fondao (blu) ravido e resistente.
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Rings with handles - Avec poignées - Mit Haltegriffe - Con asas - Con maniglie

Kid size

J@ 80 cm

* X *
* e
+~ MADEIN
*EI.II!OPE X

&) ROTOMOLDED INFLATABLE FLOATS

Rings without handles - Sans poignées - Ohne Haltegriffe - Sin asas - Senza maniglie

~

Adult size

ARRISWH
/@95 cm

Kid size

sk i
Coratieristiche
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STANDARD RAFTS
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198 130
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Inflated - Gonflé - Aufgeblagen
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A AQUATEC

Recommended preszure P33 - Pression recommandez 0,21 Bar
Ml dmensiors / Toles dimersions /Al Abmessungen / Todeslas dimensiones / Tutie |e i mensioni : G

Standards rafts Side fabric

7

1000 denier baottorn floor

1000 denier top floor

PE foam
(26 mmT)

HEAVY DUTY RAFTS

mram | 183 N9 22
myeH | 198 130 35
meiH | 243 162 40
WRTIH 2
WPSZH 73
weom | . . 23
UPSTH - -

183
234
287
220

A -f(Jr.-.qpﬁo

137
188
241
152

Inflade - Gonfizio

=
=1

EEE.

Technische Doten
Caracteristicas - Coratteristiche
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- Equivalent to white water rafting material

- High pressure [ Vahe haute pression |/
Haochdruckventil /Wakula alta presion /
Valwola ad dta pressione

- Self bailing

- Muttiple handles

Heavy duty rafts

1000 denier top floor

Side rub strake

PE foam (30 mmT) Reinforced
Double layer battorn floor  chamber

Recommended pressure P31 3 . Presson recommandée 0,21 Bar

Ml dimensions / Toules dimensions / Alle At

Todies b
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Product Examples Material Colors Printing Construction Handles Valves Minimum Delivery time
category Exemples Couleurs Impression Example Poignées Valves quantity Délai de livraison
Catégorie matiére Exemple de Quantité
produit Construction minimum
High frequency In almost any A) Silkscreen prin- | With closed PYC Standard Safety push-in valve | 200 to 500 units From 2to 5
welding (HF) colors that you ting 1 screen per bottom Valve flexible de (depending on months
Soudure haute need (depending color Avec fond fermé en product size) De 2 4 5 mois
fréquence (HF) on quantities or 200 4 500 unités
B) CMYK with color {en fonction de la
gradient taille dv produit)
A) Sérigraphie :
1 cadre par couleur
ou
B) Quadrichromie
avec dégradés
(qualité photo)
Large Boston screw
recessed valve
3 ; 50 units
Hot air overlap =
assembly (HB) 50 onités
Assemblage par
Rafts Limited colors Digital print High pressure valve | 5 units
(contact us) Impression digitale Valve haute pression| 5 unités
Coulevrs limitées
{nous consulter)
2 3
2 2
3 S
g ! g
o - =
L Casting (v
g - = €
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